
Laurier (8-9, 8-9) -vs- Western (14-4, 14-4)
01/30/26 at Alumni Hall, London ON

 
 

 
 
Laurier 93

Western 92

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 8:00 PM
Site: Alumni Hall, London ON

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Laurier 25 14 22 32 93
Western 27 26 24 15 92

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen * 31 9-15 4-5 12-14 1-5 6 0 1 5 0 1 34
8 Liban Abdalla * 37 8-16 6-11 0-0 1-4 5 2 4 2 0 1 22
7 Isaiah Fisher * 33 4-10 2-7 0-0 4-4 8 0 5 3 0 2 10
6 Ethan Passley * 29 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 6 2 0 2 7
9 Joshua Loblaw * 23 1-4 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 1 4
33 Jeremy Rudnick 14 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 6
34 Julien Binzangi 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 4
1 Max Voorpool 13 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 0 3
0 Malik Langenegger 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 3 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-61 17-34 14-18 6-24 30 13 25 17 0 8 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 5-8   62.50 % 4-6   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 1-8   12.50 % 5-7   71.43 %
3rd Quarter 8-15   53.33 % 4-9   44.44 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 11-16   68.75 % 7-9   77.78 % 3-3   100.00 %
Total 31-61   50.8 % 17-34   50.0 % 14-18   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 5 1st-03:51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Joe Baggaley-Lacerte * 24 8-12 4-7 0-1 0-5 5 2 0 0 2 1 20
2 Milan John * 32 6-13 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 0 9 3 1 2 14
0 Matteo Zagar * 36 5-14 0-2 2-3 1-9 10 1 7 1 0 2 12
33 Tye Cotie * 20 4-6 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 4 2 0 1 0 11
5 Emmanuel Akot * 31 4-11 0-7 2-2 1-0 1 2 3 3 0 1 10
11 Owen Urquhart 18 5-7 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 3 2 1 2 0 10
3 Imran Armstrong 16 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 3 0 2 6
1 Isaiah Young 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 0 1 2 4
4 Raequon Pryce 12 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 1 1 3
7 Kennedy Charles 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 37-69 8-24 10-14 6-23 29 14 32 12 8 11 92

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-20   55.00 % 2-7   28.57 % 3-5   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 11-19   57.89 % 0-3   0.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 3-7   42.86 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 5-12   41.67 % 3-7   42.86 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 37-69   53.6 % 8-24   33.3 % 10-14   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 56 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 29 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 21 3rd-
05:34



1st Box Score
Laurier 25

Western 27

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 7 2-4 1-1 3-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
8 Liban Abdalla 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 3
7 Isaiah Fisher 9 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 6
6 Ethan Passley 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 2
9 Joshua Loblaw 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 1
33 Jeremy Rudnick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
1 Max Voorpool 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Malik Langenegger 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 3
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-14 5-8 4-6 1-6 7 3 8 6 0 2 25
57.1 % 62.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Joe Baggaley-Lacerte 8 2-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 2 0 4
2 Milan John 8 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 5

Matteo Zagar 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 4
33 Tye Cotie 6 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
5 Emmanuel Akot 7 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 2
11 Owen Urquhart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Imran Armstrong 2 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
1 Isaiah Young 3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 4
4 Raequon Pryce 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Kennedy Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-20 2-7 3-5 1-5 6 3 9 3 3 6 27
55.0 % 28.6 % 60.0 %



2nd Box Score
Laurier 14

Western 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 7 1-3 0-1 4-5 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
8 Liban Abdalla 10 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 3
7 Isaiah Fisher 8 1-4 0-3 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
6 Ethan Passley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
9 Joshua Loblaw 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Jeremy Rudnick 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Julien Binzangi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Max Voorpool 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Malik Langenegger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 1-8 5-7 4-6 10 4 2 4 0 0 14
25.0 % 12.5 % 71.4 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Joe Baggaley-Lacerte 5 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
2 Milan John 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 4

Matteo Zagar 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 3 0 0 1 0
33 Tye Cotie 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Emmanuel Akot 8 2-4 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
11 Owen Urquhart 6 4-5 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 2 0 1 0 8
3 Imran Armstrong 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Isaiah Young 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
4 Raequon Pryce 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
7 Kennedy Charles 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-19 0-3 4-4 2-9 11 5 9 1 3 2 26
57.9 % 0.0 % 100.0 %



3rd Box Score
Laurier 22

Western 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 7 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
8 Liban Abdalla 9 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
7 Isaiah Fisher 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 1 2
6 Ethan Passley 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
9 Joshua Loblaw 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Jeremy Rudnick 1 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
34 Julien Binzangi 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Max Voorpool 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3

Malik Langenegger 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 4-9 2-2 1-6 7 1 7 3 0 1 22
53.3 % 44.4 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Joe Baggaley-Lacerte 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
2 Milan John 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 4

Matteo Zagar 9 2-7 0-2 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 5
33 Tye Cotie 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
5 Emmanuel Akot 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Owen Urquhart 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Imran Armstrong 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
1 Isaiah Young 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
4 Raequon Pryce 5 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 3
7 Kennedy Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-18 3-7 1-1 2-5 7 3 9 2 0 2 24
55.6 % 42.9 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Laurier 32

Western 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Aidan Whalen 10 5-6 3-3 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 16
8 Liban Abdalla 9 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 11
7 Isaiah Fisher 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0
6 Ethan Passley 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 0 0 2 2
9 Joshua Loblaw 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Jeremy Rudnick 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
34 Julien Binzangi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Max Voorpool 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malik Langenegger 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 11-16 7-9 3-3 0-6 6 5 8 4 0 5 32
68.8 % 77.8 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Joe Baggaley-Lacerte 4 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 6
2 Milan John 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 0 1

Matteo Zagar 10 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 0 3
33 Tye Cotie 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
5 Emmanuel Akot 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Owen Urquhart 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 Imran Armstrong 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
1 Isaiah Young 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Raequon Pryce 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Kennedy Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-12 3-7 2-4 1-4 5 3 5 6 2 1 15
41.7 % 42.9 % 50.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western
FOUL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 09:44

09:44 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by COTIE,TYE
09:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD FT by COTIE,TYE

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 09:30
09:30 BLOCK  by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by PASSLEY,ETHAN 09:21 2-2
ASSIST  by ABDALLA,LIBAN --

09:03 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by PASSLEY,ETHAN --
MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN 08:37

08:37 BLOCK  by COTIE,TYE
-- REBOUND DEF by COTIE,TYE

08:30 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN 08:14
08:14 BLOCK  by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
08:04 TURNOVER  by AKOT,EMMANUEL

GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint) 07:41 4-4
ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --

07:26 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN

MISS JUMPER by PASSLEY,ETHAN 07:04
-- REBOUND DEF by COTIE,TYE

06:56 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHN,MILAN
-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO

GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:36 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --

06:16 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN --

06:06 FOUL  by COTIE,TYE
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:06 8-9 H 1
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:06 9-9

06:06 SUB IN by PRYCE,RAEQUON
06:06 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
06:06 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
06:06 SUB OUT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
06:06 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE
06:06 SUB OUT by JOHN,MILAN
05:47 TURNOVER  by URQUHART,OWEN

STEAL  by ABDALLA,LIBAN 05:46
05:43 FOUL  by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 05:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 05:43 10-9 V 1

05:25 10-12 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
-- ASSIST  by PRYCE,RAEQUON

GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 05:07 13-12 V 1
ASSIST  by PASSLEY,ETHAN --

04:52 MISS LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO
REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN --
TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN 04:40

04:39 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
04:36 13-14 H 1 GOOD DUNK by ZAGAR,MATTEO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKOT,EMMANUEL
MISS 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN



04:23 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
STEAL  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 04:22
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 04:19 16-14 V 2
ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --

04:04 MISS 3PTR by PRYCE,RAEQUON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by BINZANGI,JULIEN 04:01
SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX 04:01
SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 04:01
SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN 04:01

04:01 SUB IN by JOHN,MILAN
04:01 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
04:01 SUB IN by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
04:01 SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL
04:01 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
04:01 SUB OUT by ZAGAR,MATTEO
04:00 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH --
GOOD 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 03:51 19-14 V 5
ASSIST  by PASSLEY,ETHAN --

03:25 MISS LAYUP by JOHN,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by BINZANGI,JULIEN --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,ISAIAH 03:03

03:01 STEAL  by JOHN,MILAN
02:58 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN
GOOD LAYUP by BINZANGI,JULIEN(in the paint) 02:45 21-16 V 5
ASSIST  by ABDALLA,LIBAN --
SUB IN by WHALEN,AIDAN 02:21
SUB IN by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 02:21
SUB OUT by ABDALLA,LIBAN 02:21
SUB OUT by PASSLEY,ETHAN 02:21

02:21 SUB IN by COTIE,TYE
02:21 SUB IN by ZAGAR,MATTEO
02:21 SUB OUT by PRYCE,RAEQUON
02:21 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN
02:19 21-18 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by COTIE,TYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by ABDALLA,LIBAN 02:05
SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN 02:05
TURNOVER  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 02:04

02:03 STEAL  by YOUNG,ISAIAH
02:00 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 01:45 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by ABDALLA,LIBAN --

01:21 MISS JUMPER by JOHN,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by LANGENEGGER,MALIK --
TURNOVER  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 01:14

01:14 STEAL  by ZAGAR,MATTEO
01:12 24-22 V 2 GOOD DUNK by ZAGAR,MATTEO(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX 01:02
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,ISAIAH 00:54

00:53 STEAL  by YOUNG,ISAIAH
00:52 24-24 GOOD LAYUP by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ISAIAH
FOUL  by VOORPOOL,MAX 00:52
SUB IN by WHALEN,AIDAN 00:52
SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY 00:52
SUB OUT by ABDALLA,LIBAN 00:52
SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH 00:52

00:52 SUB IN by AKOT,EMMANUEL



00:52 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
00:49 MISS FT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

-- REBOUND OFF by AKOT,EMMANUEL
00:42 MISS LAYUP by COTIE,TYE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BINZANGI,JULIEN 00:42

00:42 MISS FT by COTIE,TYE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 24-25 H 1 GOOD FT by COTIE,TYE
TURNOVER  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 00:34

00:33 STEAL  by AKOT,EMMANUEL
00:30 24-27 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,MILAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by AKOT,EMMANUEL
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:29
SUB IN by PASSLEY,ETHAN 00:29
SUB OUT by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 00:29

00:14 FOUL  by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 00:14 25-27 H 2
MISS FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
00:01 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western
SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY 10:00
SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH 10:00
TURNOVER  by ABDALLA,LIBAN 09:44

09:44 STEAL  by ZAGAR,MATTEO
09:29 25-29 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by COTIE,TYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN
MISS 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 09:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
09:10 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN
GOOD 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 08:58 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by WHALEN,AIDAN --

08:42 MISS 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
REBOUND DEF by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --

08:27 FOUL  by COTIE,TYE
MISS FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 08:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:27 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
08:27 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE

GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 08:26 29-31 H 2
08:26 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM

SUB IN by FISHER,ISAIAH 08:26
SUB OUT by RUDNICK,JEREMY 08:26

08:06 MISS LAYUP by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
07:38 29-33 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by URQUHART,OWEN
07:18 FOUL  by URQUHART,OWEN

GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 07:18 30-33 H 3
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 07:18 31-33 H 2

07:18 SUB IN by PRYCE,RAEQUON
07:18 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
07:18 SUB OUT by JOHN,MILAN



07:18 SUB OUT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
07:05 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by URQUHART,OWEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO
MISS 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:43
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ISAIAH(in the paint) 06:40 33-35 H 2

06:24 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by URQUHART,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO

GOOD LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:58 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by ABDALLA,LIBAN --

05:37 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL
REBOUND DEF by ABDALLA,LIBAN --
MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN 05:16

05:16 BLOCK  by PRYCE,RAEQUON
-- REBOUND DEF by PRYCE,RAEQUON

05:05 TURNOVER  by PRYCE,RAEQUON
05:04 SUB IN by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
05:04 SUB IN by CHARLES,KENNEDY
05:04 SUB OUT by ZAGAR,MATTEO
05:04 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN

TURNOVER  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 04:46
04:45 STEAL  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

FOUL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 04:33
04:33 35-38 H 3 GOOD FT by AKOT,EMMANUEL
04:33 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by AKOT,EMMANUEL

SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX 04:33
SUB OUT by PASSLEY,ETHAN 04:33

04:33 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
04:33 SUB IN by JOHN,MILAN
04:33 SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL
04:33 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

SUB IN by BINZANGI,JULIEN 04:09
SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN 04:09

04:09 SUB IN by ZAGAR,MATTEO
04:09 SUB OUT by PRYCE,RAEQUON
04:02 MISS LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by ABDALLA,LIBAN 03:52

03:52 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
03:52 SUB OUT by CHARLES,KENNEDY

FOUL  by BINZANGI,JULIEN 03:36
03:30 MISS JUMPER by JOHN,MILAN

-- REBOUND OFF by URQUHART,OWEN
03:26 MISS LAYUP by URQUHART,OWEN

-- REBOUND OFF by URQUHART,OWEN
03:23 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by URQUHART,OWEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by ABDALLA,LIBAN 03:09
03:09 BLOCK  by URQUHART,OWEN

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
03:02 35-43 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN
MISS LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
02:38 MISS LAYUP by JOHN,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by VOORPOOL,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
02:26 35-45 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,MILAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:26
FOUL  by VOORPOOL,MAX 02:26

02:26 SUB IN by AKOT,EMMANUEL
02:26 SUB OUT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE



TURNOVER  by FISHER,ISAIAH 02:11
02:01 35-47 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,EMMANUEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by URQUHART,OWEN
MISS JUMPER by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 01:44
REBOUND OFF by ABDALLA,LIBAN --
MISS LAYUP by ABDALLA,LIBAN 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,MILAN
01:33 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --
01:26 FOUL  by YOUNG,ISAIAH

GOOD FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 01:26 36-47 H 11
MISS FT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
SUB IN by WHALEN,AIDAN 01:26
SUB OUT by BINZANGI,JULIEN 01:26

01:21 36-49 H 13 GOOD DUNK by JOHN,MILAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO

MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX 01:12
-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO

00:58 36-51 H 15 GOOD DUNK by URQUHART,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN

00:46 FOUL  by URQUHART,OWEN
00:46 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:46 SUB IN by CHARLES,KENNEDY
00:46 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN

MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 00:25
REBOUND OFF by WHALEN,AIDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint) 00:22 38-51 H 13

00:22 FOUL  by YOUNG,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 00:22 39-51 H 12
FOUL  by ABDALLA,LIBAN 00:08

00:08 39-52 H 13 GOOD FT by CHARLES,KENNEDY
00:08 39-53 H 14 GOOD FT by CHARLES,KENNEDY

MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX 00:00
00:00 BLOCK  by YOUNG,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ISAIAH --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western
09:41 MISS 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH --
MISS 3PTR by FISHER,ISAIAH 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHN,MILAN
09:20 39-55 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by COTIE,TYE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN
MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by COTIE,TYE
08:51 TURNOVER  by JOHN,MILAN

STEAL  by FISHER,ISAIAH 08:50
MISS JUMPER by ABDALLA,LIBAN 08:33

-- REBOUND DEF by COTIE,TYE
08:24 39-57 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COTIE,TYE
MISS 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 07:54
REBOUND OFF by FISHER,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,ISAIAH(in the paint) 07:50 41-57 H 16

07:31 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL
-- REBOUND OFF by COTIE,TYE

07:25 41-59 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,EMMANUEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by COTIE,TYE



GOOD JUMPER by ABDALLA,LIBAN 07:14 43-59 H 16
ASSIST  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --

07:01 43-61 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by JOHN,MILAN
-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO

06:42 FOUL  by ZAGAR,MATTEO
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:42 44-61 H 17
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:42 45-61 H 16

06:42 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
06:42 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
06:42 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE
06:42 SUB OUT by JOHN,MILAN
06:33 MISS 3PTR by ZAGAR,MATTEO

REBOUND DEF by LOBLAW,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 06:20
SUB IN by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 06:18
SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 06:18

06:03 45-63 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by URQUHART,OWEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN 05:47
05:47 STEAL  by PRYCE,RAEQUON
05:35 45-65 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PRYCE,RAEQUON
FOUL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 05:34

05:34 45-66 H 21 GOOD FT by ZAGAR,MATTEO
GOOD 3PTR by PASSLEY,ETHAN 05:12 48-66 H 18
ASSIST  by FISHER,ISAIAH --

04:53 MISS LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO
REBOUND DEF by LANGENEGGER,MALIK --

04:45 SUB IN by PRYCE,RAEQUON
04:45 SUB OUT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 04:38 51-66 H 15
ASSIST  by FISHER,ISAIAH --

04:10 MISS LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO
-- REBOUND OFF by URQUHART,OWEN

04:08 MISS LAYUP by URQUHART,OWEN
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,ISAIAH --

04:00 SUB IN by COTIE,TYE
04:00 SUB IN by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
04:00 SUB IN by JOHN,MILAN
04:00 SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL
04:00 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN
04:00 SUB OUT by ZAGAR,MATTEO

SUB IN by BINZANGI,JULIEN 03:50
SUB IN by VOORPOOL,MAX 03:50
SUB OUT by PASSLEY,ETHAN 03:50
SUB OUT by WHALEN,AIDAN 03:50
GOOD 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX 03:47 54-66 H 12
ASSIST  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK --

03:29 54-69 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by PRYCE,RAEQUON
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

GOOD LAYUP by BINZANGI,JULIEN(in the paint) 03:01 56-69 H 13
ASSIST  by VOORPOOL,MAX --

02:42 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
02:42 SUB IN by ZAGAR,MATTEO
02:42 SUB OUT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

TURNOVER  by VOORPOOL,MAX 02:31
02:30 STEAL  by JOHN,MILAN
02:28 56-71 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by JOHN,MILAN(in the paint)
02:12 FOUL  by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
02:12 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
02:12 SUB OUT by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

MISS 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 02:06



-- REBOUND DEF by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
01:47 MISS LAYUP by ZAGAR,MATTEO

REBOUND DEF by LANGENEGGER,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
01:30 56-74 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN
MISS 3PTR by VOORPOOL,MAX 01:16

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY 01:13
SUB IN by WHALEN,AIDAN 01:13
SUB OUT by ABDALLA,LIBAN 01:13
SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH 01:13

00:57 FOUL  by COTIE,TYE
00:57 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
00:57 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE

GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint) 00:42 58-74 H 16
ASSIST  by VOORPOOL,MAX --

00:30 58-77 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
-- ASSIST  by YOUNG,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY 00:15 61-77 H 16
ASSIST  by VOORPOOL,MAX --

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ZAGAR,MATTEO
REBOUND DEF by VOORPOOL,MAX --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Laurier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Western
10:00 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
10:00 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
10:00 SUB OUT by AKOT,EMMANUEL
10:00 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE

SUB IN by BINZANGI,JULIEN 09:56
SUB IN by RUDNICK,JEREMY 09:56
SUB OUT by ABDALLA,LIBAN 09:56
SUB OUT by FISHER,ISAIAH 09:56
TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN 09:47

09:47 SUB IN by AKOT,EMMANUEL
09:47 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
09:40 TURNOVER  by ZAGAR,MATTEO

STEAL  by WHALEN,AIDAN 09:39
MISS LAYUP by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 09:21

09:21 BLOCK  by URQUHART,OWEN
-- REBOUND DEF by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

09:12 61-80 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
-- ASSIST  by JOHN,MILAN

GOOD JUMPER by WHALEN,AIDAN 08:45 63-80 H 17
ASSIST  by BINZANGI,JULIEN --

08:36 TURNOVER  by AKOT,EMMANUEL
SUB IN by ABDALLA,LIBAN 08:36
SUB OUT by BINZANGI,JULIEN 08:36
MISS 3PTR by PASSLEY,ETHAN 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
08:12 63-83 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO
TURNOVER  by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 07:55

07:52 STEAL  by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
07:47 TURNOVER  by JOHN,MILAN

STEAL  by RUDNICK,JEREMY 07:46
07:41 FOUL  by AKOT,EMMANUEL

MISS 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY 07:27



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:23 SUB IN by COTIE,TYE
07:23 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN
07:06 MISS 3PTR by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE

REBOUND DEF by ABDALLA,LIBAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RUDNICK,JEREMY 06:49 66-83 H 17
ASSIST  by PASSLEY,ETHAN --

06:48 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by FISHER,ISAIAH 06:44
SUB OUT by LOBLAW,JOSHUA 06:44

06:34 MISS JUMPER by ZAGAR,MATTEO
REBOUND DEF by RUDNICK,JEREMY --
TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN 06:18

06:18 SUB IN by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
06:18 SUB OUT by BAGGALEY-LACERTE,JOE
06:01 TURNOVER  by JOHN,MILAN

STEAL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by PASSLEY,ETHAN(in the paint) 05:58 68-83 H 15

05:38 68-85 H 17 GOOD DUNK by ZAGAR,MATTEO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN(in the paint) 05:22 70-85 H 15
ASSIST  by PASSLEY,ETHAN --

05:22 FOUL  by COTIE,TYE
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 05:22 71-85 H 14

05:22 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
05:22 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE
05:10 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by ABDALLA,LIBAN --
05:01 FOUL  by URQUHART,OWEN

GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 05:01 72-85 H 13
GOOD FT by WHALEN,AIDAN 05:01 73-85 H 12

04:53 TURNOVER  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN
STEAL  by FISHER,ISAIAH 04:53
GOOD LAYUP by ABDALLA,LIBAN(in the paint) 04:51 75-85 H 10
ASSIST  by FISHER,ISAIAH --

04:51 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN 04:09 78-85 H 7
ASSIST  by FISHER,ISAIAH --

04:04 SUB IN by COTIE,TYE
04:04 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by AKOT,EMMANUEL

REBOUND DEF by WHALEN,AIDAN --
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,ISAIAH 03:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
03:16 78-88 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

-- ASSIST  by ZAGAR,MATTEO
MISS LAYUP by WHALEN,AIDAN 02:58

02:58 BLOCK  by JOHN,MILAN
-- REBOUND DEF by COTIE,TYE

02:42 MISS 3PTR by JOHN,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by ABDALLA,LIBAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:30
GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN 02:24 81-88 H 7

02:07 TURNOVER  by AKOT,EMMANUEL
STEAL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 02:07
GOOD 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 02:03 84-88 H 4
ASSIST  by FISHER,ISAIAH --

01:33 84-90 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by COTIE,TYE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ARMSTRONG,IMRAN

GOOD 3PTR by WHALEN,AIDAN 01:15 87-90 H 3
ASSIST  by PASSLEY,ETHAN --
FOUL  by ABDALLA,LIBAN 00:50



00:50 MISS JUMPER by ZAGAR,MATTEO
REBOUND DEADB by WHALEN,AIDAN --
GOOD 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 00:31 90-90
ASSIST  by PASSLEY,ETHAN --

00:29 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
00:29 MISS LAYUP by COTIE,TYE

-- REBOUND OFF by ZAGAR,MATTEO
FOUL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 00:29

00:25 MISS FT by ZAGAR,MATTEO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:25 90-91 H 1 GOOD FT by ZAGAR,MATTEO
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:25
TURNOVER  by WHALEN,AIDAN 00:12

00:12 SUB IN by URQUHART,OWEN
00:12 SUB OUT by COTIE,TYE

FOUL  by PASSLEY,ETHAN 00:09
SUB IN by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 00:09
SUB OUT by PASSLEY,ETHAN 00:09
FOUL  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 00:07
FOUL  by LANGENEGGER,MALIK 00:05

00:05 MISS FT by JOHN,MILAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:05 90-92 H 2 GOOD FT by JOHN,MILAN
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 00:05
GOOD 3PTR by ABDALLA,LIBAN 00:05 93-92 V 1

00:05 SUB IN by COTIE,TYE
00:05 SUB OUT by URQUHART,OWEN


